

California HOPE OPPORTUNITY, PRESERVERANCE, AND EMPOWERMENT (HOPE) for Children Trust Account Program

901 P Street, Suite 411-B Sacramento, CA 95814 Phone (916) 651-6380 **HOPE For Children Trust Account Program** FIONA MA, CPA, CHAIR State Treasurer

JOE STEPHENSHAW Director of Finance

Malia Cohen

State Controller

Solana Rice Liberation in a Generation Governor Appointee

Shimica Gaskins President/CEO Grace/EPIC Senate Appointee

Jamie Lee Jamison Group of Companies Assembly Appointee

Michael Tubbs Found of End Child Poverty

> Robert Friedman Founder, Prosperity Now Governor Appointee Advisory Member

Camilla Chavez **Executive Director** Dolores Huerta Foundation Governor Appointee Advisory member

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Kasev O'Connor **Executive Director**

HOPE Advisory Workgroup Meeting

Wednesday, November 8, 2023, 10:00am

Paul Bonderson Building 901 P Street, 4th Floor Conference Room 411B Sacramento, CA, 95814

In accordance with Senate Bill 143, enacted on September 13, 2023, the HOPE for Children Trust Account is providing Board members, participants, and members of the public the opportunity to participate in this meeting through teleconferencing and video conferencing.

Public Participation

Teleconference Call-In Number*: 1-866-434-5269

Participant Code: 3563229

Teams Video Conferencing Weblink: Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 249 472 764 505

Passcode: DobHPQ

There will be an opportunity for public comment before the end of each agenda item.



California HOPE OPPORTUNITY, PRESERVERANCE, AND EMPOWERMENT (HOPE) for Children Trust Account Program

Agenda

Item #	Item	Presenter
1	Call to order and roll call	Stephanie Tom, Deputy Treasurer
2	Welcome and opening Comments	Stephanie Tom, Deputy Treasurer
3	Approval of Minutes from October 1 advisory meeting	1 Rebekah Aguirre, Program Manager
4	 Program Manager Report October 25, 2023, Board Me Advisory Group Update HOPE Staffing Update 	Rebekah Aguirre, Program Manager eeting
5	Review of the Final Draft Report to t Legislature	the Andrea Luquetta
	 Part I Introduction Part II CA Investment in HOPE Part III HOPE's Children Part IV Investment and philanthropic strategies Part V Program Implementation Plan Part VI Statutory, regulatory, and budget recommendations Part VII Baby bonds/lessons learned 	
6	Public Comments	Stephanie Tom, Deputy Director
7	Adjournment	Stephanie Tom, Deputy Director



California HOPE OPPORTUNITY, PRESERVERANCE, AND EMPOWERMENT (HOPE) for Children Trust Account Program

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Rebekah Aguirre, Program Manager California Hope, Opportunity, Perseverance and Empowerment (HOPE) for Children Trust Account Program 901 P Street, Suite 411-B Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 823-2487

The agenda is also available on the California Hope, Opportunity, Perseverance and Empowerment (HOPE) for Children Trust Account Program website at: www.treasurer.ca.gov/hope

The California Hope, Opportunity, Perseverance and Empowerment (HOPE) Advisory Workgroup complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) by ensuring that the facilities are accessible to persons with disabilities, and providing this notice and information given to the members of the HOPE Advisory Workgroup in appropriate alternative formats when requested. If you need further assistance, including disability-related modifications or accommodations, you may contact the Program Manager, Rebekah Aguirre, no later than five calendar days before the meeting at (916) 823-2487. From a California Relay (telephone) Service for the Deaf or Hearing

Full TEAMS Link

Click here to join the meeting